CONTRACT SUM 

OWNER shall pay and CONTRACTOR shall accept as full compensation for the WORK the sum 
("CONTRACT SUM") set forth in Exhibit C. 

ARTICLE III 

TIME FOR PERFORMANCE 

The Contractor shall complete all Work under the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS within five hundred and 
sixty-three (563) calendar days of the effective date of the Notice to Proceed (“Scheduled 
Completion Date”).  The CONTRACTOR shall begin work within seven (7) calendar days from the 
issuance of the Notice to Proceed, and shall diligently perform all of the work under this Contract in

[...]

CONTRACTOR shall diligently commence performance of the WORK on the date specified in the Notice 
to Proceed.  CONTRACTOR shall complete performance of the entire WORK (as defined in Article 8 and 
Article 9 of the General conditions) on or before  four hundred and thirty-five (435) calendar days after 
the date of issuance of the Notice to Proceed (“Scheduled Completion Date”). 

Section 3.3 Extension of Scheduled Completion Date. 

(A) Excusable Delay 

In the event that CONTRACTOR is actually delayed on the performance of the WORK by any “Excusable